CH \$115.00 3152442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465440

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argus Health Systems, Inc.		09/12/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DST Pharmacy Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1300 Washington St.	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3152442	ARGUS
Registration Number:	2777059	ARGUS
Registration Number:	2701931	
Registration Number:	2865916	RXFOCUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Gilson & Lione
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily T. Kappers
SIGNATURE:	/Emily T. Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Argus to DST Pharmacy Solutions (003)#page1.tif source=Argus to DST Pharmacy Solutions (003)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0764

900442583

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARGUS HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARGUS HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC." TO "DST PHARMACY SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 9:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

I ANY S

2154129 8100 SR# 20176091570

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203197029

Date: 09-11-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0765 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:13 AM 09/11/2017
FILED 09:13 AM 09/11/2017
SR 20176091570 - File Number 2154129

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARGUS HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Argus Health Systems, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by changing Article 1 so that, as amended, said Article 1 shall be and read as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the corporation is DST Pharmacy Solutions, Inc.

- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.
 - 5. The effective date of the name change amendment shall be September 12, 2017.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 29th day of August, 2017.

Gregg Wm. Givens

Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 03/13/2018